Henry P. Roybal Commissioner, District 1

Anna Hansen
Commissioner, District 2

Rudy N. Garcia
Commissioner, District 3



Anna T. Hamilton
Commissioner, District 4

Ed Moreno

Commissioner, District 5

Katherine Miller County Manager

April 18, 2019

SANTA FE COUNTY IFB No. 2019-0217-PW/MM **REBID** CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR THE SANTA FE RAIL TRAIL SEGEMENT 5

ADDENDUM NO. 3

Dear Proponents,

This addendum is issued to reflect the following immediately. It shall be the responsibility of interested bidders to adhere to any changes or revisions to the IFB as identified in this Addendum No. 3. This documentation shall become permanent and made part of the departmental files.

CLARIFICATION TO PAGE 21 OF IFB NO. 2019-0217-PW/MM THE DOCUMENT PROVIDED IN THE ORIGINAL IFB IS INCORRECT. THE FORM SHOULD HAVE STATED BID GUARANTEE NOT BID BOND.

BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO INCLUDE THE REVISED PAGE 21 FOR THEIR BID SUBMISSION.

ATTACHMENT: REVISED PAGE 21 BID GUARANTEE

Please add this Addendum No. 3 to the original bid documents and refer to bid documents, hereto as such. This and all subsequent addenda will become part of any resulting contract documents and have effects as if original issued. All other unaffected sections will have their original interpretation and remain in full force and effect. Responders are reminded that any questions or need for clarification must be addressed to Marticela Martinez, Procurement Planner Analyst at mcmartinez@santafecountnm.gov.

REVISED Page 21 IFB No. 2019-0217-PW/MM

SANTA FE COUNTY BID GUARANTY

Control Number ("CN"): <u>\$100550</u>

BIDDER:	_TELEPHONE: ()
ADDRESS:	
SURETY:	
SURETY BUSINESS ADDRESS:	
KNOWN ALL MEN by these presents that the bound unto the SANTA FE COUNTY in the su on the Project Bid Schedule for which payment Surety binds itself, its successors and assigns by The Surety undertakes to pay Santa Fe County undertakes to pay Santa Fe County will note that the a Bidder failing to return the signed Contract and	Surety having its registered office at the above address are m of five percent (5%) of the Total Bid Amount as shown well and truly to be made to the Santa Fe County the these presents. Approximately, the above amount upon receipt of Santa Fe County's atty having to substantiate its demand, provided that in its amount claimed by the Santa Fe County is due to the Contract Bonds within fifteen (15) Days of receiving the to 30 Days after Bid Opening or as it may be extended by (s) to the Surety is hereby waived.
(Seal) WITNESS	BIDDER By: PRINCIPAL By: SURETY
WITNESS	Title: